October 29, 2020

## BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Mark Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 10/29/20 15:44

State Of WASH.

UTIL. AND TRANSP.

COMMISSION

Re: Notification of Transfer of Control of Lightspeed Networks, Inc. to InstarAGF Asset Management Inc. via Purchase of Outstanding Shares of LS Networks

Dear Mr. Johnson,

Lightspeed Networks, Inc. ("LS Networks") and InstarAGF Asset Management Inc. ("InstarAGF") hereby notify the Commission of the planned transfer of control of LS Networks to InstarAGF. LS Networks is classified by the Commission as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier in Washington.<sup>1</sup> The planned transfer of control would occur as part of a proposed transaction in which all of the outstanding shares of LS Networks will be purchased by InstarAGF, an independent alternative asset management firm. Although Commission action is not required for this transaction, LS Networks submits this letter for informational purposes.

Because the transaction involves only the change of ownership at the shareholder level, the transaction is anticipated to have no material effect on LS Networks' operations in Washington. The transaction does not include any plans to alter the communications services that LS Networks provides.

Should the Commission have any questions about this transaction, please contact the undersigned.

https://www.utc.wa.gov/regulatedIndustries/utilities/telcom/Lists/TelcomCompanies/DispForm.aspx?ID=127&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Eutc%2Ewa%2Egov%2FregulatedIndustries%2Futilities%2Ftelcom%2FPages%2FAllTelecoCompanies%2Easpx%23InplviewHash166d70cb%2Da993%2D487a%2D996a%2D511358599138%3DPaged%253DTRUE%2Dp%5FTitle%253DLevel%2525203%252520Telecom%252520of%252520Washington%252520%252520LLC%2Dp%5FID%253D231%2DPageFirstRow%253D151&ContentTypeId=0x010038737D22B9D01D41AD41CAE4AA80D9DF&RootFolder=%2FregulatedIndustries%2Futilities%2Ftelcom%2FLists%2FTelcomCompanies (last modified Oct. 22, 2020).

LS NETWORKS

FAX 503.227.8585 TEL 503.294.5300 921 WASHINGTON ST SUITE 370 PORTLAND OR 97205

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, Regulated Telecommunications Companies: Lightspeed Network, available at

Mr. Mark Johnson Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission October 29, 2020 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Lightspeed Networks, Inc.

Leslie Boro LS Networks

921 Washington Street, Suite 370

Portland, OR 97205

lboro@lsnetworks.net

(971) 336-0027

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Portland, OR 97201

marktrinchero@dwt.com

(503) 778-5318

Its Attorneys